
Log Max 928 
Delimbing unit / Kvistningsenhet 

TA-2019/001-120044- 

 
3:1 

 
Log Max 928 

 

Spare parts manual / Reservdelsmanual 
 

3. Delimbing unit / Kvistningsenhet 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Contents / Innehåll 
 

Delimbing unit / Kvistningsenhet .......................................................................................... 3 
Lower delimbing knife / Nedre kvistkniv ............................................................................... 5 

Upper delimbing knife, Analog knife sensor / Övre kvistkniv, Analog knivsensor ................ 7 
Upper delimbing knife, Digital knife sensor / Övre kvistkniv, Digital knivsensor ................... 9 
 
  

Log Max



Log Max 928 
Delimbing unit / Kvistningsenhet 

TA-2019/001-120044- 

 
3:2 

 

 
  

03
026

Log Max 928

Loctite 602*

2

24 3

14

4

6

28

7

8

*
3

4*

3

3

14

1

6

26
21

20

27

22

23

21 17

12

12

19

18

15

14

11

13

13

16

10

5

80 Nm

60 lbf



Log Max 928 
Delimbing unit / Kvistningsenhet 

TA-2019/001-120044- 

 
3:3 

 

Bild 
03/026 

DELIMBING UNIT / 

KVISTNINGSENHET 

Struktur  
005101 

Item / 

Position 

Part no/ 

Art nr 

Qty./ 

Antal 

Serial no/ 

Serienr. 

Description Beskrivning Notes/ 

Anmärkning 

11 032014 1 120044- 
Delimbing knife 
cmpl. 

Kvistkniv kmpl. Right / Höger 

22 032013 1 - "  - 
Delimbing knife 
cmpl. 

Kvistkniv kmpl. Left / Vänster 

3 5120121, 2 2 - "  - Bushing Bussning 35x30 

4 5120011, 2 1 - "  - Bushing Bussning 20x20 

5 625001 2 - "  - Grease nipple Smörjnippel KR 1/8" 90 

6 503060 3 - "  - Washer Bricka M12 Nordlock 

7 500091 2 - "  - Screw Skruv 
M6S M12x30 
8.8 FZB 

8 017535 2 120016- Pin Axel 
Ø35  
L= 208 mm 

9 013872 2 120044- Guide washer Styrbricka  

10 011021 1 - "  - 
Hydraulic 
cylinder 

Hydraulcylinder Left / Vänster 

11 011022 1 - "  - 
Hydraulic 
cylinder 

Hydraulcylinder Right / Höger 

12 010150 4 - "  - Pin Axel 
Ø20  
L= 51.5 mm 

13 516001 4 - "  - Cotter pin Saxpinne 5x32 FZB 

14 625000 4 - "  - Grease nipple Smörjnippel KR 1/8" R 

15 601200 8 - "  - Copper seal Kopparbricka 13x19x1.5 

16 601060 4 - "  - Banjo screw Banjoskruv R 1/4" 

17 641416 1 - "  - Hydraulic hose Hydraulslang  

18 641415 1 - "  - Hydraulic hose Hydraulslang  

19 641487 1 - "  - Hydraulic hose Hydraulslang  

20 641414 1 - "  - Hydraulic hose Hydraulslang  

21 601101 3 - "  - Bonded seal Tredobricka 1/4” 

22 601028 1 - "  - Adapter Adapter 
R 1/4" UF –  
R 1/4" UF 

23 602020 1 - "  - Elbow Vinkeladapter R 1/4" UF – UF 

24 507002 
Req / 
Erf 

- "  - Shim Shims 36x45x0.5 

 507003 
Req / 
Erf 

- "  - Shim Shims 36x45x0.3 

25 601253 2 - "  - Nut Mutter R 1/4" 

26 601210 2 - "  - Bulkhead 
Skott-
genomgång 

R 1/4" UF 

 
1Included in Right delimbing knife / 1Ingår i Höger kvistkniv 
2Included in Left delimbing knife / 2Ingår i Vänster kvistkniv 

  



Log Max 928 
Delimbing unit / Kvistningsenhet 

TA-2019/001-120044- 

 
3:4 

 
  

Log Max 928

18

16

16

15

15

14

17

13

8

7

6

9

5 4

11

11
11

11

12
12

2

1

5

10

3



Log Max 928 
Delimbing unit / Kvistningsenhet 

TA-2019/001-120044- 

 
3:5 

 

Bild 
03/303 

LOWER DELIMBING KNIFE / 

NEDRE KVISTKNIV 

Struktur  
005102 

Item / 

Position 

Part no/ 

Art nr 

Qty./ 

Antal 

Serial no/ 

Serienr. 

Description Beskrivning Notes/ 

Anmärkning 

11 032015 1 120044- 
Delimbing knife 
cmpl. 

Kvistkniv kmpl.  

2 0102471 1 - "  - Welded shaft Svetstapp  

3 516002 1 - "  - Cotter pin Saxpinne 6.3x50 

4 010185 1 - "  - 
Hydraulic 
cylinder 

Hydraulcylinder Ø25/16 – 154 

5 502056 2 - "  - Nut Mutter 
M12 Locking 
Low / Låg 

6 010169 1 - "  - Pin Axel Ø25 L= 84 mm 

7 503013 1 - "  - Washer Bricka 
BRB FZB 
17x30x3.0 

8 502705 1 - "  - Nut Mutter 
M16 Locking 
Low / Låg 

9 010170 1 - "  - Spacer Distans  

10 010178-1 1 - "  - Pin Axel 
Ø35  
L= 145 mm 

11 601200 4 - "  - Copper seal Kopparbricka 13x19x1.5 

12 601060 2 - "  - Banjo screw Banjoskruv G 1/4" 

13 641432 1 - "  - Hydraulic hose Hydraulslang  

14 641471 1 - "  - Hydraulic hose Hydraulslang  

15 601028 2 - "  - Adapter Adapter G 1/4" UF 

16 601101 2 - "  - Bonded seal Tredobricka 1/4" 

17 601220 1 - "  - Adapter Adapter 
G 1/4" IR –  
UF 45 

18 507002 
Req / 
Erf 

- "  - Shim Shims 36x45x0.5 

 507003 
Req / 
Erf 

- "  - Shim Shims 36x45x0.3 

 
1Included in Delimbing knife cmpl. / 1Ingår i Kvistkniv kmpl. 

  



Log Max 928 
Delimbing unit / Kvistningsenhet 

TA-2019/001-120044- 

 
3:6 

 
 

 
  

Log Max 928

03

   012

Fig. 2

Mount the arm so that the slit

is lined up with the mark of

the shaft end.

Momentarmens slits monteras

i linje med spår i axeländen.

90

Play 0,012 - 0,028"

Spel 0,3 - 0,7 mm

Fig. 1

4
1

3

8

7

5

6

13
14

7

8

6

5
  80 Nm

59 lbf

15

9

10
11

12

  40 Nm

30 lbf

  40 Nm

30 lbf

2

1

16

3

4

120 Nm

89 lbf

21

22

23

17

20

18

19



Log Max 928 
Delimbing unit / Kvistningsenhet 

TA-2019/001-120044- 

 
3:7 

 

Bild 
03/012 

UPPER DELIMBING KNIFE, ANALOG KNIFE SENSOR / 

ÖVRE KVISTKNIV, ANALOG KNIVSENSOR 

Struktur  
005003-2 

Item / 

Position 

Part no/ 

Art nr 

Qty./ 

Antal 

Serial no/ 

Serienr. 

Description Beskrivning Notes/ 

Anmärkning 

11 032020 1 120113- 
Delimbing knife 
cmpl. 

Kvistkniv kmpl.  

2 0171221 1 - "  - Pin Axel 
Ø35  
L= 142 mm 

3 010501 1 - "  - Screw Skruv  

4 503013 1 - "  - Washer Bricka 
BRB FZB 
17x30x3.0 

5 502750 1 - "  - Nut Mutter M14 Mid – grip 

6 010911 1 - "  - Washer Bricka  

7 010910 1 - "  - Spacer Distans  

8 507010 
Req / 
Erf 

- "  - Shim Shims 14x20x0.5 

9 505003 1 - "  - Screw Skruv 
M6S M8x55 
12.9 

10 010967 1 - "  - Arm Momentarm  

11 503006 1 - "  - Washer Bricka 
BRB FZB 
8.4x16x1.5 

12 502054 1 - "  - Nut Mutter 
M8 Locking 
Low / Låg 

13 526006 1 - "  - Spring Fjäder  

14 010981 1 - "  - Screw Skruv  

15 502007 1 - "  - Nut Mutter M6M M12 

16 502701 1 - "  - Nut Mutter M12x1.25 

172 401289 1 - "  - 
Magnetic sensor 
cmpl. 

Magnetgivare 
kmpl. 

Analog 

18 4012882 1 - "  - Magnetic sensor Magnetgivare  

19 5140542 1 - "  - Magnetic screw Magnetskruv  

20 018395 1 - "  - Protective plate Skyddsplåt  

21 500023 4 - "  - Screw Skruv 
M6S M6x16  
8.8 FZB 

22 503065 4 - "  - Washer Bricka M6 Nordlock 

23 6150472 1 - "  - Protective hose Skyddsslang 
10x6.7  
0.5 M 

 
1Included in Delimbing knife cmpl. / 1Ingår i Kvistkniv kmpl. 
2Included in Magnetic sensor cmpl. / 2Ingår i Magnetgivare kmpl. 

 
 
  



Log Max 928 
Delimbing unit / Kvistningsenhet 

TA-2019/001-120044- 

 
3:8 

 
 

 
  



Log Max 928 
Delimbing unit / Kvistningsenhet 

TA-2019/001-120044- 

 
3:9 

 

Bild 
03/016 

UPPER DELIMBING KNIFE, DIGITAL KNIFE SENSOR / 

ÖVRE KVISTKNIV, DIGITAL KNIVSENSOR 

Only with IT/PC / Endast med IT/PC 

Struktur  
005003-2 
033062 

Item / 

Position 

Part no/ 

Art nr 

Qty./ 

Antal 

Serial no/ 

Serienr. 

Description Beskrivning Notes/ 

Anmärknin
g 

11 032020 1 120044- 
Delimbing knife 
cmpl. 

Kvistkniv kmpl.  

2 0171221 1 - "  - Pin Axel 
Ø35  
L= 142 mm 

3 502750 1 - "  - Nut Mutter 
M14  
Mid – grip 

4 503013 1 - "  - Washer Bricka 
BRB FZB 
17x30x3.0 

5 010911 1 - "  - Washer Bricka  

6 010910 1 - "  - Spacer Distans  

7 507010 
Req / 
Erf 

- "  - Shim Shims 14x20x0.5 

8 010501 1 - "  - Screw Skruv  

9 505003 1 - "  - Screw Skruv 
M6S M8x55  
12.9 

10 010967 1 - "  - Arm Momentarm  

11 503006 1 - "  - Washer Bricka 
BRB FZB 
8.4x16x1.5 

12 502054 1 - "  - Nut Mutter 
M8 Locking  
Low / Låg 

 
1Included in Delimbing knife cmpl./ 1Ingår i Kvistkniv kmpl. 

 
  



Log Max 928 
Delimbing unit / Kvistningsenhet 

TA-2019/001-120044- 

 
3:10 

 

 
  



Log Max 928 
Delimbing unit / Kvistningsenhet 

TA-2019/001-120044- 

 
3:11 

 

Bild 
03/016 

UPPER DELIMBING KNIFE, DIGITAL KNIFE SENSOR / 

ÖVRE KVISTKNIV, DIGITAL KNIVSENSOR 

ONLY WITH IT/PC / ENDAST MED IT/PC 

Struktur  
005003-2 
033062 

Item / 

Position 

Part no/ 

Art nr 

Qty./ 

Antal 

Serial no/ 

Serienr. 

Description Beskrivning Notes/ 

Anmärknin
g 

13 526006 1 120044- Spring Tryckfjäder  

14 010981 1 - "  - Adjuster screw Spännskruv  

15 502007 1 - "  - Nut Mutter M6M M12 

16 502701 1 - "  - Nut Mutter M12x1.25 

17 010980 1 - "  - Magnetic screw Magnetskruv  

18 500023 4 - "  - Screw Skruv 
M6S M6x16 
8.8 FZB 

19 503065 4 - "  - Washer Bricka M6 Nordlock 

20 016929 1 - "  - Sensor holder Sensorhållare Ø10.8 

212 013007 1 - "  - 
Magnetic sensor 
cmpl. 

Magnetgivare kmpl.  

22 5260152 1 - "  - Spring Fjäder  

23 503004 1 - "  - Washer Bricka 6.4x12x1.5 

24 401774 1 - "  - Cable sleeve Kabelförskruvning M20x1.5 

25 615019 1 - "  - Protective hose Skyddsslang 0.5 M 

26 500046 1 - ”  - Screw Skruv 
M6S M8x30 
8.8 FZB 

 
2Included in Magnetic sensor cmpl. / 2Ingår i Magnetgivare kmpl. 

 
 
 
 



Log Max 928 
Delimbing unit / Kvistningsenhet 

TA-2019/001-120044- 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SPARE PARTS MANUAL / 
RESERVDELSMANUAL 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Chapter Contents / 
Kapitel Innehåll 

 
 
2. Frame with protective cover / 
 Ram med skyddshuv 
 
3. Delimbing unit / 
 Kvistningsenhet 
 

4. Felling unit / 
 Fällenhet 

 
5. Feeding unit / 
 Matningsenhet 
 
6. Saw unit / 
 Sågenhet 
 
7. Hydraulic system / 
 Hydraulsystem 
 
8. Electrical system / 
 Elsystem 
 
9. Accessories optional equipment / 
 Tillbehör 

 
 


